P11000079694

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				



09/09/11--01002--017 **87.50

09/09/11--01002--017 **87.50



FILED IN SEP -9 AN IO: OB SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ngan na na na angan na angan na ang

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Jeff's Arbor Care, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:



FROM: Jeff Bowen

Name (Printed or typed)



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE II **PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

Principal street address 8892 SW Fishermans Wharf Dr Stuart, FL 34997-9116

Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Any lawful business for which corporations may be formed under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1000

1111

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	e: Jeff Bowen, Pres	Name and Title	e:Susan Bowen, Vice Pres/Secretary
Address:	8892 SW Fishermans Wharf Dr Stuart, FL 34997-9116	Address:	8892 SW Fishermans Wharf Dr Stuart, FL 34997-9116
	e:		e:`
Address:		Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and Title	e:		e:
Address:			
		—	
ARTICLEVI	EGISTERED AGENT		SA
	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	of the registered ag	entis:
Name:	Jeff Bowen	i ale registerea ug	
Address:	8892 SW Fishermans Wharf Dr	_	
Address.	Stuart, FL		0
ARTICLE VII I	NCORPORATOR		
	ess of the Incorporator is:		₩.
Name:	Jeff Bowen		
Address:	8892 SW Fishermans Wharf Dr	_	
rudross.	Stuart, FL 34997-9116		
	as registered agent to accept service of proce		
this certificate, I and	familiar with and accept the appointment as re	gistered agent and	l agree to act in this capacity
(Mr. J. br	-	Sent 9.2011
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
		_	V
	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein ar		
document to the Dep	artment of State constitutes a third degree felow	ny as provided for	in s.817.155, F.S.
	MUb>		Dept 9,201/
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date /